South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 15, 2024, 08:38:42 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3378 (Rat #0237, Act #0156 of 1989) General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend Section 23-15-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the maintenance of certain public
records in separate books by the sheriff, so as to authorize the sheriff to maintain these records in a computer system or
transfer them to a microfilm system with a second or back-up copy required to be kept in the event of destruction or
unavailability of records instead of them being kept in separate books.-amended title

02/01/89
02/01/89
04/18/89
04/19/89
04/20/89
04/25/89
04/25/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
05/25/89
05/26/89
05/29/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/15/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-37

Amended SJ-41

Read second time SJ-41

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-16

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45

Ratified R 237

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/89

Act No. 156

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



