South Carolina Legislature

May 15, 2024, 08:38:42 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3378 (Rat #0237, Act #0156 of 1989) General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend Section 23-15-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the maintenance of certain public records in separate books by the sheriff, so as to authorize the sheriff to maintain these records in a computer system or transfer them to a microfilm system with a second or back-up copy required to be kept in the event of destruction or unavailability of records instead of them being kept in separate books.-amended title

02/01/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
02/01/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
04/18/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
04/19/89	House	Read second time HJ-18
04/20/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33
04/25/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/25/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
05/24/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-37
05/25/89	Senate	Amended SJ-41
05/25/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
05/26/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-16
05/29/89	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45
06/02/89		Ratified R 237
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 06/08/89
06/08/89		Act No. 156
06/15/89		Copies available